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If Ofcom considers that a broadcast raises a potential breach against its codes, it will start an investigation.

Here is an alphabetical list of new investigations launched. This published list is updated weekly.

Up to 17 June 2011
Programme Channel Transmission Date Date Lodged*
Advertising Minutage UTV Saturday, 04 June 2011 15 June 2011
Scxtra Channel 5 Saturday, 11 June 2011 13 June 2011
Various programmes ABS-CBN News Channel Monday, 04 April 2011 15 June 2011
World News in Full Press TV various dates 20 May 2011

Up to 10 June 2011
Programme Channel Transmission Date Date Lodged
BBC Radio 1's Big Weekend BBC Radio 1 Saturday, 14 May 2011 08 June 2011
Elite Nights Elite TV 2 Friday, 20 May 2011 24 May 2011
Law & Order (trailer) Channel 5 Sunday, 05 June 2011 07 June 2011
Lorraine ITV1 Wednesday, 11 May 2011 11 May 2011
Programmes ABS-CBN News Channel Monday, 04 April 2011 08 June 2011
Take It or Leave It Challenge TV Saturday, 14 May 2011 07 June 2011
This Morning ITV1 Tuesday, 07 June 2011 10 June 2011
Westwood BBC Radio 1Xtra Friday, 20 May 2011 07 June 2011

Up to 03 June 2011
Programme Channel Transmission Date Date Lodged
Advertising Minutage CBS Action Sunday, 15 May 2011 20 May 2011
Advertising Minutage CBS Reality Sunday, 15 May 2011 20 May 2011
BBC Introducing in Essex BBC Essex Friday, 06 May 2011 06 May 2011
Capital Radio Capital Radio Saturday, 14 May 2011 16 May 2011
Cricket ITV4 Friday, 15 April 2011 15 April 2011
Cricket ITV4 Saturday, 16 April 2011 26 April 2011

Up to 27 May 2011
Programme Channel Transmission Date Date Lodged
Morning Masala B4U Music Thursday, 19 May 2011 19 May 2011

*Where the date lodged is after 1 June 2011, the investigation is being handled under the new procedures.

Embarrassing Bodies Channel 4 Wednesday, 15 June, 2011
Sri Lanka's Killing Fields Channel 4 Tuesday, 14 June, 2011

It is important to note that an investigation by Ofcom does not necessarily mean the broadcaster has done anything wrong. Not all investigations result 
in breaches of the Codes being recorded.

For more information about how Ofcom investigates complaints and investigations, go to http://www.ofcom.org.uk/tv/ifi/guidance/standards/standards.pdf, for 
fairness and privacy complaints go to http://www.ofcom.org.uk/tv/ifi/guidance/fairness/fairness.pdf.
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Report covers complaints received between:

Please Note

Programmes that attracted fewer than 10 complaints are not recorded on this list.
Inclusion or omission of a programme on this list is not indicative that Ofcom is investigating the broadcast.
The number of complaints received is not an indication of how serious an issue is.
All complaints are assessed against the Broadcasting Code.

Transmission Date

Tuesday, 14 June, 2011 to Monday, 20 June, 2011
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